AREA:  WEST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:10/12/1999
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:12:14:28
FIRMS REPORTING:  81   EDIT:10/12/1999
CYCLE: JUN 1999   INTEREST RATE RISK EXPOSURE REPORT   PAGE:  01
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY OF NET PORTFOLIO VALUE (NPV) *

   Net Portfolio Value   NPV as % of PV of Assets
   Change
   in Rates   $ Amount   $ Change  % Change   NPV Ratio   Change
   --------   --------   --------  --------   ----------   ----------

   +400 bp   -   -27,481   -100 %   0.00 %   0 bp

   +300 bp   14,231   -13,249   -48 %   4.31 %   -354 bp

   +200 bp   19,651   -7,830   -28 %   5.82 %   -203 bp

   +100 bp   24,070   -3,411   -12 %   6.99 %   -86 bp

   0 bp   27,481   7.85 %

   -100 bp   29,232   1,752   +6 %   8.26 %   +41 bp

   -200 bp   30,298   2,818   +10 %   8.49 %   +64 bp

   -300 bp   31,556   4,076   +15 %   8.76 %   +91 bp

   -400 bp   -   -27,481   -100 %   0.00 %   0 bp

   06/30/1999
   ----------

   * RISK MEASURES: 200 BP RATE SHOCK *

   Pre-Shock NPV Ratio: NPV as % of PV of Assets .....   7.85 %

   Post-Shock NPV Ratio .....   5.82 %

   Sensitivity Measure: Decline in NPV Ratio .....   203 bp

AREA:  WEST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:10/12/1999
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:12:14:28
FIRMS REPORTING:  81   EDIT:10/12/1999
CYCLE: JUN 1999   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:02
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

MORTGAGE LOANS & SECURITIES

 Fixed-Rate Single-Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   30-Yr Mortgage Loans .....   -   33,162   32,584   31,904   30,806   29,342   27,770   26,237   -
   30-Yr Mortgage Securities ...   -   7,774   7,628   7,448   7,163   6,801   6,421   6,054   -
   15-Year Mortgages & MBS .....   -   9,956   9,807   9,624   9,351   9,019   8,674   8,335   -
   Balloon Mortgages & MBS .....   -   15,791   15,545   15,268   14,862   14,349   13,798   13,250   -

 Adjustable-Rate Single Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   Current Market Index ARMs:
   6 Mo or Less Reset Freq....   -   5,679   5,650   5,629   5,606   5,563   5,486   5,375   -
   7 Mo to 2 Yrs Reset Freq ..   -   15,663   15,542   15,427   15,277   15,059   14,745   14,346   -
   2+ to 5 Yrs Reset Freq ....   -   21,119   20,740   20,314   19,803   19,200   18,531   17,826   -
   Lagging Market Index ARMs:
   1 Mo Reset Freq.....   -   96,936   96,172   95,406   94,581   93,579   92,220   90,414   -
   2 Mo to 5 Yrs Reset Freq...   -   27,787   27,324   26,846   26,306   25,672   24,922   24,074   -

 Multifamily & Nonresidential
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate, Balloon ....   -   10,513   10,411   10,317   10,225   10,137   10,045   9,955   -
   Adjustable-Rate, Fully-Amort.   -   22,959   22,758   22,574   22,398   22,227   22,049   21,876   -
   Fixed-Rate,  Balloon .....   -   2,632   2,509   2,394   2,286   2,185   2,090   2,001   -
   Fixed-Rate, Fully-Amortizing   -   4,594   4,319   4,071   3,846   3,641   3,454   3,283   -

 Construction & Land Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   2,073   2,069   2,066   2,062   2,059   2,056   2,052   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   520   503   488   474   461   449   437   -

 Second Mtg Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   3,462   3,448   3,434   3,420   3,407   3,394   3,382   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   1,479   1,442   1,408   1,375   1,344   1,315   1,286   -

 Other Assets Related to
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Mtg Loans .   -   -658   -649   -640   -629   -615   -600   -583   -
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   -   1,397   1,397   1,397   1,397   1,397   1,397   1,397   -
   Advances for Taxes/Insurance   -   69   69   69   69   69   69   69   -
   Float on Escrows on Owned Mtg   -   21   31   45   62   79   93   106   -
   Less: Value of Servicing on Mtgs
   Serviced by Others ...   -   -54   -59   -69   -79   -85   -88   -88   -
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Mortgage Loans & Securities   -   282,983   279,361   275,556   270,820   265,059   258,466   251,262   -

AREA:  WEST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:10/12/1999
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:12:14:28
FIRMS REPORTING:  81   EDIT:10/12/1999
CYCLE: JUN 1999   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:03
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS (Cont.) *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

NONMORTGAGE LOANS

 Commercial Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   2,053   2,052   2,051   2,050   2,050   2,049   2,049   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   913   882   853   825   798   773   749   -

 Consumer Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   2,608   2,600   2,593   2,585   2,578   2,572   2,565   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   6,314   6,195   6,081   5,971   5,866   5,765   5,669   -

 Other Assets Related to
 Nonmortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Nonmtg Lns   -   -352   -347   -343   -338   -334   -330   -326   -
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   -   83   83   83   83   83   83   83   -
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Nonmortgage Loans .....   -   11,619   11,464   11,317   11,176   11,041   10,912   10,788   -

CASH, DEPOSITS, & SECURITIES

 Cash, Non-Int-Earning Deposits,
   Overnight Fed Funds & Repos .   -   6,371   6,371   6,371   6,371   6,371   6,371   6,371   -